Attendance Sheet
Employer Outreach Committee
January 17, 2017

COMMUTER \\' CONNECTIONS

A SMARTER WAY TO WORK

*Chair - George Clark
** Vice Chair - Janiece Timmons
***COG Staff Contact - Mark Herse

Last Name First Name Organization Phone Email
Advani Pinky Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-6987 pinkyadvani@transpartners.com
Affinito Sharon Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-771-5251 saffinit@loudoun.gov_
Allahdoust Fatemeh VDOT 703-383-2224 Fatemeh.Allahdoust@VDOT.Virginia.gov
Arabia Chris Virginia DRPT 703-934-4636 Christopher.Arabia@dprt.virginia.gov
Beam lan MDOT (410) 865-1280 ibeam@mdot.state.md.us
Bostain Lynn Dulles Area Transporation Association 703-817-1307 Ibostain@datatrans.org
Brecher Sandra Montgomery County Commuter Services 301-565-5870 sandra.brecher@montgomerycountymd.gov
Budimir Marina DDOT 202-478-1458 marina.budimir@dc.gov
Clark* George Tri County Council for So. MD 301-274-1922 GClark@tccsmd.or
D'Adamo Jennifer Joint Venture Marketing & Communications 301-577-0887 commuter@jointv.com
Daniel Walter Fairfax County Office of Transportation 703-324-1168 wdaniel@fairfaxcounty.gov
DeMeester Lois Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-9293 ldemeester@eatrthlink.net
Duran Stephanie Fairfax County 703-877-5900 Patricia.Duran@fairfaxcounty.gov
Duren Wendy Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-2417 wendy.duren@transpartners.com
Floyd Elizabeth ATP 703-247-6997 efloyd@transpartners.com
Fortunato Janice City of Alexandria /TES 703-626-7247 Janice.fortunato@alexandriava.gov
Francis Beth Fairfax County RideSources 703-324-1120 margaret.francis@fairfaxcounty.gov
Galen Judy Loudoun County Office of Transportation 703-737-8044 judy.galen@loudoun.gov
Harrigan Derrick Montgomery County DOT 240-777-7164 derrick.harrigan@montgomerycountymd.gov
Henry Allison Arlington Transportation Partners allison.henry@transpartners.com
Hill Meredith MDOT 410-865-1306 mhilll0@mdot.state.md.us
Jennings Howard The Jennings Group 804-282-0558 hjennings@transpartners.com
Kimmel Hollen LINK 703-435-5465 info@linkinfo.org
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Larsen Jim DATA 703-817-1307 jlarsen@datatrans.org
v Leacock Thornette PG County DPWT 301-883-5681 TLeacock@co.pg.md.us
Lee Christy ATP 703.247.9289 christy.lee@transpartners.com
v McPhail Traci North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 tmcphail@nbtmd.org
v Mitter Heidi VDOT - NOVA 703-259-2753 Heidi.Mitter@vdot.virginia.gov
Moore Bob VDOT 703-383-2385 robert.moore@vdot.virginia.gov
v Moore Marcus Fairfax DOT 703-877-5641 marcus.moore2@fairfaxcounty.gov
v Morello Holly PRTC 703-580-6130 hmorello@omniride.com
Nader Darlene NBTMD 301-770-8108 dnader@nbtmd.or
Nixon Mike MDOT 410-865-1295 mnixon@mdot.state.md.us
v’ |Oran Grace goDCgo (703) 247-6984 grace.oran@godcgo.com
Ostrander Andrea Arlington Transportation Partners 703-247-6986 aostrander@transpartners.com
Patterson Diane MDOT 410-865-1304 dpatterson5@mdot.state.md.us
Peek Hayley Phone/Urban Trans peekh@urbantrans.com
Schwartz Peggy TAP/North Bethesda TMD 301-770-8108 pschwartz@nbtmd.org
Sebastian Jim DC Department of Transportation 202-671-2331 jim.sebastian@dc.gov
Smith Shawntea Prince George's DPWT 301-883-5656 ssmith@co.pg.md.us
v'  |Sofman Mark Montgomery County Commuter Serv. 301-565-7378 mark.sofman@montgomerycountymd.gov
Stephenson Sosa Frederick TransIT 443-510-6911 Sstephenson@ecologixgroup.com
Taylor Lorraine Washington Metropolitan Area Transit Authority 202-962-2768 LTaylor@WMATA.com
v Tiffany Kendall Frederick TransIT 301-600-3543 ktiffany@frederickcountymd.gov_
v Timmons** Janiece WMATA 202-962-2771 jstimmons@wmata.com
Williams Ciara FCDOT (730) 877-5605 ciara.williams. @fairfaxcounty.gov
v |Woodward Kelly Dulles Area Transporation Association 703-817-1307 KWoodward@DataTrans.org
Zucker Jennifer Bethesda Transportation Solutions (301) 656-0868 (18) |Jzucker@bethesda.or
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COG/TPB STAFF
Hersey*** Mark MWCOG 202-962-3383 mhersey@mwcog.org
Johnston Travis MWCOG 202-962-3287 tjohnston@mwcog.org
Ramfos Nicholas MWCOG 202-962.3313 nramfos@mwcog.org.
Franklin Douglas MWCOG 202-962-3792 dfranklin@mwcog.org
Sign-In Guests
Bollhoefer Jonathan ATP (703) 247-2422 Jonathan.Bollhoefer@transpartners.com
Blackmon Kristen BTS 301-565-0868 kblackmon@bethesda.org
Parker Susanne BTS 301-565-0868 sparker@bethesda.org
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